

Mark Burke <markburkeusa@gmail.com>

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request 2024-USMS -APPEAL-000004

1 message

USMS OGC FOIA <USMS.FOIA@usdoj.gov> To: markburkeusa@gmail.com

Thu, May 23, 2024 at 6:16 AM

Dear Requestor;

The United States Marshals Service (USMS) is responding to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request 2024-USMS -APPEAL-000004. Please find attached the final disclosure.

Sincerely,

USMS FOIA Admin

NOTICE: This email (including any attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected by applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient (or the recipient's agent), you are hereby notified that unauthorized dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this email or its contents is prohibited and may violate applicable law. If you received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

The United States Marshals Service would like your opinion on the processing of this request. The survey is optional and will be used in furtherance of improving upon the FOIA requesting process. All responses will be reviewed by an independent component of the USMS and not by the FOIA Office itself; accordingly, any responses received will not affect the processing of your request: https://usms.gov1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_1ADObMYFw7DI3Y2

2 attachments



2024-USMS -APPEAL-000004.pdf



Final Response Letter to Mark Burk.pdf 249K